

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

102382825 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2-14-03 Name: DYAPTIVE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED BEYME, Steffen KILGOUR, Chris Internal Address: SANKEY, Todd Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ★ Assignment Street Address: 1000-1075 West Georgia Street Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ 02/13/2003 City: Vancouver State: BC Zip: V6E 3C9 Execution Date: February 13, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): February13 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10,346 619 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 **Dyaptive Systems Incorporated I** Enclosed Atten: Todd Sankey Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:____ 1000-1075 West Georgia Street City: Vancouver State: BC Zip: V6E 3C9 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Todd Sankey
Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

2003 SMINASS1 00000003 10366619

40.00 88

PATENT

REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)"], have made an invention entitled: WIRELESS SIMULATOR, for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the date shown below; and

WHEREAS

Assignee:	Dyaptive Systems Incorporated
Jurisdiction:	Province of British Columbia, Canada
Address:	1000-1075 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 3C9

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

is desirous of securing the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to this invention, the application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it know that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in this invention, and to all patent applications thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States, of Canada and of any other country worldwide which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, of Canada and of any other country worldwide to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent projection for this invention in the United States of America, in Canada and in all countries worldwide.

Accepted by Assignee, by its Chief Executive Officer, Walter Stein

PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0078

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have set our hands.

FIRST INVENTOR:				
Chris KILGOUR (Name of Inventor)	Canadian (Citizenship)			
(Signature of Inventor)	£15 /3 2003 (Date)			
1426 Kent Street, White Rock, British Columbia, CanadaV4B 4T9 (Address of Inventor)				
WITNESS: On this day of February, 2003, before me personally appeared Chris Kilgour known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument as inventor and assignor and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.				
STEVEN SZABO (Name of Witness)				
(Signature of Witness)				
532-2050 Scotia St. Vancouver, BC VST 4T1 (Address of Witness)				

P/INTELLPROP-FORMS/1144.1

PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0079

SECOND INVENTOR:				
Steffen BEYME (Name of Inventor)	German (Citizenship)			
(Signature of Inventor)	Feb. 13, 2003 (Date)			
902-867 Hamilton Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada V6B 6B7 (Address of Inventor)				
WITNESS: On this day of February, 2003, before me personally appeared Steffen Beyme known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument as inventor and assignor and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.				
STEVEN SLABO (Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)				
532-2050 Stotia St. Vancauver, BC V5T 4T1 (Address of Witness)				

THIRD INVENTOR:				
Todd SANKEY (Name of Inventor)	Canadian (Citizenship)			
Signature of Inventor)	Feb. 13, 2003 (Date)			
2778 Cypress Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6J 5E1 (Address of Inventor)				
WITNESS:				
On this day of February, 2003, before me personally appeared Todd Sankey known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument as inventor and assignor and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.				
STEVEN SZABO				
(Name of Witness)				
Stren Salo				
(Signature of Witness)				
532-2050 Sertia St. Vancouver, BC	V5T 4T1			

P/INTELLPROP-FORMS/1144.1

(Address of Witness)

RECORDED: 02/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0081